
D
ra

ft  
#3

 o
f
 F
ile

  P
1/

44
74

/2
2/

G
E
C

) A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

  P
rin

ci
pa

l o
n

  0
7-

N
ov

-2
0
2
2
 05

:1
3
 P
M

 -
  P

ag
e  

GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PAINAVU, IDUKKI 

No. P1/4474/22 	 Date: 07/11/2022 

SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE 
Quotation No.15/2022-23  

Sealed quotations are invited for the purchase of consumable items for ME 
department. tern details as follows 

SI No. Item Specification Quantity 

1 	M S Square Block 60x60x6Omm 120 Nos 

2 	Polished MS Rod 25mm Dia 100Kg 

3 M S Disc 100x25mm Thickness 120nos 

4 Banyan Waste Cotton 25Kg 

The sealed envelopes containing the quotations should bear the superscription 
"Quotation No 15122-23 due on 18-11-2022 and should be addressed to the Principal, 
Government Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki - 685 603. Last date of receipt of quotation 

is 18-11-2022 02:00 pm. Late quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will be opened at 

Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki — 685603 on 18-11-2022 at 03:00 PM in the presence of such 

of the renderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The maximum 
period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. 

Details of requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained on free 

of cost from the undersigned till 18-11-2022 at 02:00 PM. The offer should be valid for a minimum 

period of 3 (three) months from the date of opening the quotations. 

1. Price should include all charges and taxes specifically stated.. 
2. Payment; Will be made only after the successful completion of the supply / work. 
3. Date of opening of quotation; In case the proposed date declares as holiday, the 

quotation will be opened on the next working day. 

PRINCIPAL 

To, 

1. College Notice Board, Website 
2. Sri. Ashishshaji Varghese, A P in ME dept. 
3. Office Copy. 

Appro al Valid 
Digitally Ap' 	ed By 
Dr. 
Date. 	.2022 
Reaso pproved 

The document is digitally approved. Hence signature is not needed_ 


	Page 1

